AN ORDINANCE FOR LOCATION OF FIRE HYDRANTS

WHEREAS, the Chief of the Fire Department of the City of Urbana,
Illinois, the Fire Marshall, recommends to the City Council that fire hydrants be located at
the following locations, and

WHEREAS, it appears to be for the best interests of the people of the City of Urbana, Illinois, for public safety and fire protection to have such fire hydrants located, and

WHEREAS, there is a necessity for the location of fire hydrants of the following specified locations;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF URBANA, ILLINOIS, that fire hydrants be located in the City of Urbana, Illinois, at the following locations:

- 1. Northeast corner of Evergreen Court West and Vine Street.
- 2. Evergreen Court West, between lots #312-313.
- 3. Evergreen Court East, between lots #329-330.
- 4. Northwest corner of Burkwood Drive and Cottage Grove.
- 5. Sunnycrest Drive between lots #67-68.
- 6. Northwest corner of Sunnycrest Drive and Cottage Grove.
- 7. Burkwood Court East, between lots #271-272.
- 8. Southeast corner of Burkwood Drive and Larch Place.
- 9. Southeast corner of Pennsylvania and Carle.
- 10. Southeast corner of Harding Drive and Cottage Grove.
- 11. Next to driveway at 1405-07 North Lincoln (fire dept. station).

BE IT FURTHER ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF

URBANA, ILLINOIS, that the City Clerk of said City is hereby directed to send a certified copy of this Ordinance to the Northern Illinois Water Corporation.

| | This Ordinance is hereby passed by the affirmative vote, the "ayes" |
|-------|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| and | "nays" being called, of a majority of the members of the Council of the City of Urbana, |
| Illin | nois, at a regular meeting of said Council on the 5th day of June A.D. 1972 |
| | PASSED by the City Council this 579 day of July 1972. |
| | Duran Calaly |
| | Duane Eckerty, City Clerk |
| | APPROVED by the Mayor this 6 day of gune 1972 |
| | Charles M. Zipprodt, Mayor |